Retiring St. Clair County
Teachers, Administrators,

and School Staff!

2024
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St. Clair County Schools
RETIRING EDUCATORS 2024

District
Regional Office of
Education #50 Brad Harriman
Dr. Mark Eichenlaub
Julie Shinn
Todd Brown
Kathy Childress
John Forness
Teri Auer
Denise Berkel

BASSC
Belle Valley #119

Belleville #118

Pat Biehl
Amy Book Lindsay
Cheryl Buescher
Carla Gain
Lee Ann Gemmingen
Kim Goodson
Joan Hess
Annette Hoffeditz
Barbara Jenkins
Connie McBride
Patricia Meller
Bill Menn
Jim Mourey

Michelle Mueller

Amy Murphy

Position

Health/Life Safety

Regional Superintendent

Teacher
Teacher
Grade 4 Teacher
Art Teacher
Teacher
Paraprofessional
Building Administrative
Assistant
Teacher
Teacher
Physical Therapist
Teacher
Nurse
Teacher
Teacher
Paraprofessional
Paraprofessional
Teacher
Custodian
Attendance Officer
Speech Language
Pathologist
Speech Language
Pathologist

Building

Dev. Disabilities 16.6
Pathways Elementary 18.9

30
Westhaven
Henry Raab

Jefferson
Central Junior High
Douglas
District
West Junior High
Franklin
Central Junior High
Franklin
Jefferson
Central Junior High
Franklin/Westhaven
Jefferson
District

Westhaven

Douglas



Dan Reinagel
Debbie Renth
Shirley Revoire
Julie Rowden
Stephanie Sakran
Michelle Thulon
Mal Waterson
Reneita Williams
Beth Zahn
Todd Blomberg
Robert Dahm
Ross Kincaid
Jim Loyet
Rebekah McGarrity
Jeff Riley
Jane Sabo
Julie Siebers
Dan Skaer
Melissa Taylor

Belleville #201

Cherri Thompson
Leonard Jackson
Julie Kaiping
Kelly McCullen
Keith Muskopf
Robyn Zellmer

Brooklyn #188 Vanessa Reynolds
Cahokia #187 Belinda Bahn
Amy Blakely

Emma Cornelius-Campbell
Roscoe Dowell
Laudell Ford
Darlene Jordan

Teacher
Food Service
Food Service
Paraprofessional
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Paraprofessional
Teacher
Asst. AD / SS Teacher
Spec Ed Teacher
English Teacher
Math Teacher
English Teacher
Industrial Ed Teacher
Certified School Nurse
Business Teacher
PE Teacher
Asst. Superintendent

CTE Teacher/Dept Chair
Campus Patrol
Administrative Asst.
Administrative Asst.
Custodian
Administrative Asst.
Paraprofessional
Teacher
Teacher
Behavior Supervisor
Teacher
Paraprofessional
Transportation

Central Junior High
District
Roosevelt
Franklin
Central Junior High
Jefferson
Douglas
Central Junior High
Roosevelt
East
West
East
East
East
West
Cave
East
East
District

West
East
West
West
West
West
Lovejoy School
Penniman
Maplewood

Cahokia High School
Wirth Middle School

31
28
29
30
34
25
18
22
24
12

30

16.5
25
20.5
25
30
29
25
25
31
20
17



Central #104

Dupo #196
East St. Louis #189

Freeburg #77
Grant #110

Harmony-Emge #175

Jeff Kenner
Michael Koechner
Robert Livigni
Robert McGinnis
John Procasky
Denise Riley

Jane Rottschalk-Cohlmeyer

Phyllis Slack

Elizabeth Mecklenburg

Dr. Kelly Carpenter
Bobby Martin

Mary Sims
Dr. Rosalyn Cason

Sherille Edmond
Gloria Richardson
Annie Prymer
Abigail Thomas

Robin Carey-Boyd
Lucille Stuart
Greg Frerking
Brien Bednara
Natalie Lowe

Officer Jeff Hinson

Bruce Romine
Donna Taylor

Custodian
Teacher
Custodian
Custodian
Teacher
Paraprofessional
Teacher
Administrator
Speech/Language
Pathologist
Superintendent
Custodian

Special Education Teacher

Reading Teacher

Teacher Aide
Classroom Teacher
Reading Teacher
Art Teacher
Special Education
Supervisor

Teacher Aide
Superintendent

School Resource Officer

(Fairview Heights PD)

Teacher
Teacher

ACDC
Wirth Middle School
Wirth Middle School
Wirth Middle School
Cahokia High School
Lalumier
Cahokia High School
Wirth Middle School

Dawn Elser Elementary

District

James Avant Elementary

Mason-Clark Middle
Mason-Clark Middle
Annette Officer
Elementary
Lincoln Middle

James Avant Elementary

Mason-Clark Middle

Board of Education
Vivian Adams Early
Childhood Center
Freeburg High School
District
Grant Middle School

District

Ellis Elementary
Ellis Elementary

21
25
30
36
23
8
30
32

27
7 at Dupo, 33 total
20

32
33

28
24
19
25

22
10
32
34
30
30

33
32



High Mount #116

Lebanon #9

Marissa #40

Mascoutah #19

Millstadt #160
O’Fallon #203

O’Fallon #90

Jennifer Martin
Joan Mentzer

Donna Wood
Irene Tabor
Sandy Hahn
Kim Haas
Danny Beck

Gabriella Showmaker

Mark Blunt
Judy Canute
Sandra Edwards
Phillip Hill
Cindy Kapp
Julie Marshall
Sharol Mattern
Robby Neumann
Becky Riggs
Pamela Rohr
Dotty Jenkins
Darcy G. Benway
Rich Bickel
Christopher Busse
Randy Dickenson
John Hepworth

James P. Herrington

Kelly Morrell
Kristi Mueller
Barbara Quintal
Rich Bell
Lynn Mitchell
Carol Dye
Karen Frisch

Kindergarten Teacher
Kindergarten Teacher
District Instructional
Support Coach
Paraprofessional
Food Service Director
Kindergarten Teacher
4th Grade Teacher
Resource Teacher
Teacher - Health
Playground Aide
Instructional Aide
Technician Technology
2nd Grade Teacher
Science Teacher
Cook Food Service
Driver's Ed Teacher
Executive Assistant
Secretary
District Secretary
Superintendent
Principal
Teacher
Vice Principal
Maintenance
Teacher
Secretary
Teacher
Secretary
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

District
Elementary School
District
Elementary School
Elementary School
Elementary School
Mascoutah Middle
Scott Elementary
Mascoutah High
Mascoutah Middle
Scott Elementary
Mascoutah High

Mascoutah Elementary

Mascoutah High

Admin Support Center

Scott Elementary
District
District
District
Smiley
Milburn
Milburn
Smiley
Smiley

Milburn/Smiley
Smiley
Evans
EK
Moye
EK

21
34

28
33
32
18
30
30
30
20
17
20
22
18
27
30

25
16
16.725
31
27
20
19.5
45

30

33
29
22
17



Pontiac #105

Signal Hill #181
Whiteside #115

Wolf Branch #113

Althoff Catholic High
School
Our Lady Queen of
Peace

Ryan Keller
Tracy Lauderdale
Annette Neighbors
Kristy Riley
Christine Shashack
Denise Trelow
Susan Weiser

Sherri Duke
Ann Nadler
Melissa Grindstaff
Deborah Cobb
Cheryl Kellmeyer
Jeff Birk
Debbie Pellegrino
Kerrie Cruikshank

Steve Michaelfelder
Connie Jung

Michelle Jones

Principal
Teacher
Teacher
RTI
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

Pre-K Teacher
Kindergarten Teacher
8th Grade Teacher
Paraprofessional
Fifth Grade Teacher
Physical Education
Social Worker
Kindergarten Teacher

Math teacher

Kindergarten Teacher

Middle School Reading

Teacher

Evans
Carriel
Hinchcliffe
Evans
Hinchcliffe
Moye
Moye
William Holliday
Elementary
Signal Hill Elementary
Middle School
Elementary School

27
31
36
19
33
32
33

19
22
19
23
15
29
29
33

20

33



