Retiring St. Clair County Teachers, Administrators, and School Staff!

2024



St. Clair County Schools RETIRING EDUCATORS 2024

District	Name	Position	Building	Years
Regional Office of				
Education #50	Brad Harriman	Health/Life Safety		
	Dr. Mark Eichenlaub	Regional Superintendent		
BASSC	Julie Shinn	Teacher	Dev. Disabilities	16.6
	Todd Brown	Teacher	Pathways Elementary	18.9
Belle Valley #119	Kathy Childress	Grade 4 Teacher	, ,	7
·	John Forness	Art Teacher		30
Belleville #118	Teri Auer	Teacher	Westhaven	
	Denise Berkel	Paraprofessional	Henry Raab	
		Building Administrative	,	
	Pat Biehl	Assistant	Jefferson	
	Amy Book Lindsay	Teacher	Central Junior High	
	Cheryl Buescher	Teacher	Douglas	
	Carla Gain	Physical Therapist	District	
	Lee Ann Gemmingen	, Teacher	West Junior High	
	Kim Goodson	Nurse	Franklin	
	Joan Hess	Teacher	Central Junior High	
	Annette Hoffeditz	Teacher	Franklin	
	Barbara Jenkins	Paraprofessional	Jefferson	
	Connie McBride	Paraprofessional	Central Junior High	
	Patricia Meller	Teacher	Franklin/Westhaven	
	Bill Menn	Custodian	Jefferson	
	Jim Mourey	Attendance Officer	District	
	,	Speech Language		
	Michelle Mueller	Pathologist	Westhaven	
		Speech Language		
	Amy Murphy	Pathologist	Douglas	

	Dan Reinagel	Teacher	Central Junior High	
	Debbie Renth	Food Service	District	
	Shirley Revoire	Food Service	Roosevelt	
	Julie Rowden	Paraprofessional	Franklin	
	Stephanie Sakran	Teacher	Central Junior High	
	Michelle Thulon	Teacher	Jefferson	
	Mal Waterson	Teacher	Douglas	
	Reneita Williams	Paraprofessional	Central Junior High	
	Beth Zahn	Teacher	Roosevelt	
Belleville #201	Todd Blomberg	Asst. AD / SS Teacher	East	31
	Robert Dahm	Spec Ed Teacher	West	28
	Ross Kincaid	English Teacher	East	29
	Jim Loyet	Math Teacher	East	30
	Rebekah McGarrity	English Teacher	East	34
	Jeff Riley	Industrial Ed Teacher	West	25
	Jane Sabo	Certified School Nurse	Cave	18
	Julie Siebers	Business Teacher	East	22
	Dan Skaer	PE Teacher	East	24
	Melissa Taylor	Asst. Superintendent	District	12
	Cherri Thompson	CTE Teacher/Dept Chair	West	30
	Leonard Jackson	Campus Patrol	East	6
	Julie Kaiping	Administrative Asst.	West	16.5
	Kelly McCullen	Administrative Asst.	West	25
	Keith Muskopf	Custodian	West	20.5
	Robyn Zellmer	Administrative Asst.	West	25
Brooklyn #188	Vanessa Reynolds	Paraprofessional	Lovejoy School	30
Cahokia #187	Belinda Bahn	Teacher	Penniman	29
	Amy Blakely	Teacher	Maplewood	25
	Emma Cornelius-Campbell	Behavior Supervisor		25
	Roscoe Dowell	Teacher	Cahokia High School	31
	Laudell Ford	Paraprofessional	Wirth Middle School	20
	Darlene Jordan	Transportation		17

	Jeff Kenner	Custodian	ACDC	21
	Michael Koechner	Teacher	Wirth Middle School	25
	Robert Livigni	Custodian	Wirth Middle School	30
	Robert McGinnis	Custodian	Wirth Middle School	36
	John Procasky	Teacher	Cahokia High School	23
	Denise Riley	Paraprofessional	Lalumier	8
	Jane Rottschalk-Cohlmeyer	Teacher	Cahokia High School	30
	Phyllis Slack	Administrator	Wirth Middle School	32
011-404		Speech/Language		
Central #104	Elizabeth Mecklenburg	Pathologist	Dawn Elser Elementary	27
Dupo #196	Dr. Kelly Carpenter	Superintendent	District	7 at Dupo, 33 total
East St. Louis #189	Bobby Martin	Custodian	James Avant Elementary	20
	Mary Sims	Special Education Teacher	Mason-Clark Middle	32
	Dr. Rosalyn Cason	Reading Teacher	Mason-Clark Middle	33
			Annette Officer	
	Sherille Edmond	Teacher Aide	Elementary	28
	Gloria Richardson	Classroom Teacher	Lincoln Middle	24
	Annie Prymer	Reading Teacher	James Avant Elementary	19
	Abigail Thomas	Art Teacher	Mason-Clark Middle	25
		Special Education		
	Robin Carey-Boyd	Supervisor	Board of Education	22
			Vivian Adams Early	
	Lucille Stuart	Teacher Aide	Childhood Center	10
Freeburg #77	Greg Frerking	Superintendent	Freeburg High School	32
Grant #110	Brien Bednara		District	34
	Natalie Lowe		Grant Middle School	30
		School Resource Officer		
	Officer Jeff Hinson	(Fairview Heights PD)	District	30
Harmony-Emge #175				
Harmony Linge #1/3	Bruce Romine	Teacher	Ellis Elementary	33
	Donna Taylor	Teacher	Ellis Elementary	32

High Mount #116	Jennifer Martin	Kindergarten Teacher		21
	Joan Mentzer	Kindergarten Teacher		34
Lebanon #9		District Instructional		
Lebanon #9	Donna Wood	Support Coach	District	28
Marissa #40	Irene Tabor	Paraprofessional	Elementary School	33
	Sandy Hahn	Food Service Director	District	32
	Kim Haas	Kindergarten Teacher	Elementary School	18
	Danny Beck	4th Grade Teacher	Elementary School	30
	Gabriella Showmaker	Resource Teacher	Elementary School	30
Mascoutah #19	Mark Blunt	Teacher - Health	Mascoutah Middle	30
	Judy Canute	Playground Aide	Scott Elementary	20
	Sandra Edwards	Instructional Aide	Mascoutah High	17
	Phillip Hill	Technician Technology	Mascoutah Middle	20
	Cindy Kapp	2nd Grade Teacher	Scott Elementary	22
	Julie Marshall	Science Teacher	Mascoutah High	18
	Sharol Mattern	Cook Food Service	Mascoutah Elementary	27
	Robby Neumann	Driver's Ed Teacher	Mascoutah High	30
	Becky Riggs	Executive Assistant	Admin Support Center	3
	Pamela Rohr	Secretary	Scott Elementary	25
Millstadt #160	Dotty Jenkins	District Secretary	District	16
O'Fallon #203	Darcy G. Benway	Superintendent	District	16.725
	Rich Bickel	Principal	District	31
	Christopher Busse	Teacher	Smiley	27
	Randy Dickenson	Vice Principal	Milburn	20
	John Hepworth	Maintenance	Milburn	19.5
	James P. Herrington	Teacher	Smiley	45
	Kelly Morrell	Secretary	Smiley	5
	Kristi Mueller	Teacher	Milburn/Smiley	30
	Barbara Quintal	Secretary	Smiley	4
O'Fallon #90	Rich Bell	Teacher	Evans	33
	Lynn Mitchell	Teacher	EK	29
	Carol Dye	Teacher	Moye	22
	Karen Frisch	Teacher	EK	17

	Ryan Keller	Principal	Evans	27
	Tracy Lauderdale	Teacher	Carriel	31
	Annette Neighbors	Teacher	Hinchcliffe	36
	Kristy Riley	RTI	Evans	19
	Christine Shashack	Teacher	Hinchcliffe	33
	Denise Trelow	Teacher	Moye	32
	Susan Weiser	Teacher	Moye	33
Pontiac #105			William Holliday	
Politiac #105	Sherri Duke	Pre-K Teacher	Elementary	19
Signal Hill #181	Ann Nadler	Kindergarten Teacher	Signal Hill Elementary	22
Whiteside #115	Melissa Grindstaff	8th Grade Teacher	Middle School	19
	Deborah Cobb	Paraprofessional	Elementary School	23
Wolf Branch #113	Cheryl Kellmeyer	Fifth Grade Teacher		15
	Jeff Birk	Physical Education		29
	Debbie Pellegrino	Social Worker		29
	Kerrie Cruikshank	Kindergarten Teacher		33
Althoff Catholic High				
School	Steve Michaelfelder	Math teacher		4
Our Lady Queen of				
Peace	Connie Jung	Kindergarten Teacher		20
		Middle School Reading		
	Michelle Jones	Teacher		33